

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 467/2019

Anshi@ansar S/o Kamroo @ Kamruddin, By Caste Sakka
Musalmaan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.R. Surana, Senior Counsel with
Mr. S.R. Yadav, Advocate
For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Gurjar for State

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

02/01/2020

Heard.

Admitted.

Lower Court record be summoned.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(SABINA),J

Gourav/Jatin /24

सत्यमेव जयते