

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 467/2019

Anshi@ansar S/o Kamroo @ Kamruddin,

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 45/2020

Israel S/o Bundu Khan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None in DB Crl.Appeal No. 467/2019 Mr. Uttkarsh Gupta for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta in DB Crl.Appeal No. 45/2020
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Chaudhary, GA-cum-AAAG with Mr. Aman Kumar, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

29/01/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks time.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J